
  

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS  

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH 
 

  RESOLUTION 16-201 
 

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #8 

 BAY AVENUE AND SHORE DRIVE STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, the Borough entered into a contract with DeFino Contracting, 

Cliffwood Beach, NJ for the construction of a public improvement within the 

Municipality, commonly referred to as the Bay Ave. and Shore Drive Streetscape 

Improvements Project, in an amount not to exceed $1,273,000.00; and,  

 

WHEREAS changes in the contract are required to reflect actual constructed 

quantities; and,  

 

WHEREAS these changes will increase the contract price of $1,272,471.00, as 

modified by change orders #1-7, by $7,309.80 to a revised contract price of 

$1,279,780.80  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough 

of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that Change Order 

#8, dated September 23, 2016, for the Bay Ave. and Shore Drive Streetscape 

Improvements Project, is hereby approved. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of 
Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, 
hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the 
Governing Body, at its Regular Meeting, held October 05, 
2016. WITNESS my hand this 6th day of October 2016. 
 
 
 
 
Dwayne M. Harris, RMC 
Municipal Clerk 

 

 
 

IN
T

R
O

D
U

C
E

D
 

S
E

C
O

N
D

E
D

 

A
Y

E
 

N
A

Y
 

A
B

S
T

A
IN

 

A
B

S
E

N
T

 

BROULLON  X X    

CARD   X    

D’ARRIGO   X    

WELLS   X    

NOLAN X  X    

ON 
CONSENT 
AGENDA  

Yes 

HIGHLANDSNJ.COM




